

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.12558 OF 2024***

Meena Govind Limbole and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Ms. Neha Balani and Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b Law
Juris, for the Petitioners.

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, P.P. a/w Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Madhuri More a/w Mr. Vijay Jaitkar, for the Respondent No.3-
MMC.

PI-Kawale a/w PSI-Hajare, from Powai Police Station, are present.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.***

DATE : 9th JULY 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to amend
to correct the pagination, since the pagination is not in proper format.
Leave granted. The same to be done during the course of this week.

2. Both, Mr. Venegavkar, learned Public Prosecutor, appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2-State and Ms. More, appearing on behalf of respondent No.3-Mumbai Municipal Corporation seek time to take instructions.

3. At their request, stand over to 19th July 2024.

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.