

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Singh a/w Mr. Ghanshyam Upadhyay, Mr. Kiran Shetty, Ms. Apeksha Sharma, Ms.Neha Balani, Ms. Komal Thakur i/b Law Juris for the Petitioner

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, P.P a/w Mrs. K. T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State

Mrs. Purnima Kantharia, Sr. Advocate a/w Ms. Madhuri More and Mr. Vijay Jaitkar for the Respondent No. 3-BMC

PI Mr. Kawale and PSI Mr. Hazare from Powai Police Station is present

Mr. Amit Bhangale from A.E. Building and Factory Dept. (S-Ward) BMC is present

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.
FRIDAY, 19th JULY 2024**

P.C :

1 Ms. Kantharia, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.3-BMC raises a preliminary objection. She

submits that certain documents have not been filed in its entirety, for example, the document at Exhibit `D' at page 78. She states that although in the Index, it is stated as Exhibit `D-colly', no documents, much less, the affidavit has been filed in its entirety.

2 When the learned counsel for the petitioner was confronted with the same, he seeks leave to amend the petition. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out within one week. An advance copy of the amended petition be served on the learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents.

3 Stand over to 30th July 2024. Affidavit if any, to be filed before the next date.

ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.