

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Mr. Ghanshyam Upadhyay, Ms.Neha Balani, Ms. Komal Thakur, Ms. Apeksha Sharma, Mr. Siddharth Jha, Mr. Rakesh Singh and Ms. Himangi Singh i/b Law Juris for the Petitioner

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, P.P a/w Mrs. K. T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State

Mrs. Purnima Kantharia, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. P. P. Chavhan for the Respondent No. 3-BMC

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav for the Applicant/Intervener in IAST/16660/2024

PI Mr. Kawale and PSI Mr. Hazare from Powai Police Station, are present

Mr. Amish Bangade, Asstt. Engineer and Mr. Pankaj Meher Khamb, Junior Engineer from the Office of the Respondent No.3, are present in Court

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 7th AUGUST 2024**

P.C :

1 Since investigation of the said case is being undertaken by the Sakinaka Police Station, the concerned Inspector of Police of the said Police Station to remain present in Court, with the papers of the case, tomorrow.

2 Stand over to tomorrow i.e. **8th August 2024**. Interim Application (Stamp) No. 16660/2024 filed in the aforesaid petition, be listed along with the petition tomorrow.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.