

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 16660 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Chandrakala Chandumitkar And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Ms. Neha Balani, Ms. Komal Thakur, Ms.
Apeksha Sharma, Mr. Siddharth Jha, Mr. Rakesh Singh, Ms.
Kiran Shetty, Ms. Himani Singh and Mr. Ghanshyam Upadhyay
i/b Law Juris for the Petitioner

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, P.P a/w Mrs. K. T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for
the R-Nos.1 and 2- State

Mrs. Purnima Kantharia, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. P. P. Chavhan
for the R-No. 3-BMC

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav for the Applicant/Intervener in
IAST/16660/2024

Mr. Pankaj Meherkhamb, Jr. Engineer present

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.**

CHAVAN, JJ

DATE : 8th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/08/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)