

Meena Govind Limbole and Ors.	]	Petitioner
Vs.		
State of Maharashtra and Ors.	]	Respondents

Chandrakala Chandumitkar and Ors.] Applicants

Meena Govind Limbole and Ors.	]	Petitioner
Vs.		
State of Maharashtra and Ors.	]	Respondents

Ms. Purnima Kantharia a/w Ms. Madhuri More and Mr. P. P. Chauhan, for the Respondent No.3-BMC.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.**

DATE : 2nd September, 2024.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 seeks extension of time of one week to file affidavit-in-reply. The said affidavit-in-reply to be filed in the Registry during the course of this week with an advance copy to the learned Counsel for the petitioner and other respondents.

3. Stand over to **11th September, 2024.**

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]