

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.09.18
18:54:18
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 16660 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole &Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners
Mr. H.S. Venegavkar, Special PP a/w Mrs. P.P. Shinde, APP for the
respondent – State

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Special Public Prosecutor submits that the report of the
SIT constituted by this Court is ready, which he seeks to place on
record today. Liberty to place the report on record.

2. Let the report be kept in a sealed cover.
3. Matter to come up on the fixed date.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)