

RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR

Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2024.12.07
11:23:17
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 12558 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 21865 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 16660 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Chandrakala Chandumitkar & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Preksha Jain i/b Law Juris for the Petitioners.

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav for the Applicant in IAST/16660/2024.

Mr. H.S.Venegavkar, P.P a/w Mrs.Kranti T. Hiwrale, A.P.P for the
Respondent-State.

Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Purnima Kantharia, Ms. Mamta Bhoir, Ms.Madhuri More and Mr. P.P.Chavhan for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Pankaj Meharkhamb, Civil Engineer, present.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner requests for a keep back.
2. Since we have a fixed matter in the second session, keep back is not possible.
3. Hence, stand over to 15th January, 2025.
4. The Status Report of the investigation to be placed before us on the next date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.