

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.12558 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.21865 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 16660 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.12558 OF 2024

Chandrakala Chandumitkar & Ors.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Ghanshaym Upadhyay (through VC) a/w Mr. Rakesh Singh, for the Petitioner.

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar, PP a/w Ms. Kranti Hiwrale, APP for the Respondent-State

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Counsel, Ms. Purnima Mantharia, Ms. Madhuri More and Mr. P. P. Chavhan, for the Respondent No.3-BMC.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 15th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:-

1. The learned counsel for the respective parties submit that

this petition has been previously heard on multiple occasions by a Bench comprising Hon'ble Smt. Justice Revati Mohite Dere and Hon'ble Shri Justice P. K. Chavan, during which various directions have been issued. They further submit that they intend to file an application before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of this Court, seeking to have the matter listed before the same Bench, for clarification/interpretation of one of the order.

2. At their request, the matter is adjourned to **29th January 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)