

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Ghanshyam Upadhyay (Through VC), a/w Mr. Nilesh Ojha
Mr. Ishwarlal Agarwal, Mr. Tanveer Nizam, Mr. Vijay Kurle,
Mr. Partho Sarkar Mr. Jairam Yadav Ms. Meena Thakur,
Ms. Dipeeka Patil, Ms. Chetna Thakur, Mr. Damyanti Shinde,
Mr. Abhishek Mishra Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Ms. Nikki Pokar
and Mr. Ashish Saxena for Petitioner

Mr. H.S. Venegavkar, PP a/w Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for
State

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Rajiv Chavan, Sr. Adv, Ms.
Purnima Kantharia, Ms. Madhuri More, Mr. P.P. Chavhan for
R-3 / BMC

Mr. Pankaj Meherkham, Sub-Engineer

Mr. Amith Bhagade, A.E.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)