

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 7671 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 12155 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 16660 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole and Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Jha i/b. Law Juris for the Petitioners.

Ms. Mankuwar Deshmukh, PP (Acting) a/w. Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP
for the Respondent – State.

Adv. Purnima Kantharia i/b. Mr. P.P. Chavhan and Ms. Komal Punjabi
for Respondent No.3- BMC.

Mr. Raj Tilak D., DCP a/w. Mr. Mangesh Desai, Mr. Sudhir Jadhav,
Mr. Dilip Tejankar, PIs and Ms. Pallavi K., PSI, Crime Branch, Mumbai,
present.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. To be listed as per the scheduled date i.e., 12/01/2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.12.24
17:54:22 +0530