

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 12155 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024**

Meena Govind Limbole and Ors. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 7671 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024**

Asha Nandakumar Chaure and Ors. Applicants
In the matter between :-
Meena Govind Limbole and Ors. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 16660 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024**

Chandrakala Chandumitkar and Ors. Applicants
In the matter between :-
Meena Govind Limbole and Ors. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay i/b. Law Juris for the Petitioners.
Smt. Mankuwar Deshmukh, Acting PP a/w. Mr. Ajay Patil, APP
for the Respondent – State.
Mr. Rajiv Patil, Sr. Advocate a/w. Adv. Ms. Purnima Kantharia,
Mr. PP Chavhan i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.3 – BMC.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Sr. Advocate a/w. Ms. Shubhra Swami for the
Applicants in IAST/7671/2025.
Mr. Raj Tilak Roushan, DCP (Detection), Mr. Mangesh Desai, PI (Property
Cell), Mr. Sudhir Jadhav, PI (AE Cell), Mr. Dilip Tejankar, PI (Unit II),
Ms. Pallavi Kotwal and Mr. Indrajeet Sirsat, PSIs (Property Cell), present.

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Mr. Patil, learned APP submitted that, the Acting Public Prosecutor has been briefed to appear on behalf of the State and seeks accommodation.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 27th January, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.01.21
11:39:33 +0530