

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 7671 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Asha Nandakumar Chaure

... Applicant

In the matter between :-

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 16660 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Chandrakala Chandumitkar & Ors.

... Applicants

In the matter between :-

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 12155 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay, Mr. Chetan Gogawale and Ms. Prachi Kabra and Adv. Hetal Jain for Petitioners.

Mr. Sandesh More a/w Mr. Hitendra Gandhi for Applicants in IAST/16660/2024.

Mr. Adithya R. Iyer a/w Mr. Advait Helekar for Applicant in IAST/7671/2025.

Smt. Mankuwar M. Deshmukh, Acting P.P. a/w Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate, Ms. Purnima Kantharia and Adv. P.P. Chavhan i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

DCP Mr. Raj Tilak Roshan, Crime Branch, PI Mr. Sudhir Jadhav, Crime Branch, PI Mr. Jitendra Bharati, Property Cell, PI Mr. Dilip Tejankar, Unit-2, PSI Ms. Pallavi Kotwal, Property Cell, Crime Branch Mumbai, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd April 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned Advocate appearing for Applicants in IA(ST.) No. 16660 of 2024 is directed to serve a copy of Application upon the learned Advocates for Respondents on or before 8th April 2026.

2) By consent of learned Advocates for respective parties, stand over to 18th April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)